




443.07

438.69439.09

443.72
438.68

438.69 438.89 438.59

439.17438.65
439.14438.70

438.61443.94
438.74438.64

438.62438.64

438.88438.81

43
9.1

3438.93 43
9.1

1

444.27
438.65

439.12439.57
438.92 438.80

438.93
438.83 438.58438.83

439.03

438.82438.81438.73
439.16

438.86
444.13

439.00

443.94 438.80
438.96

43
9.

00

438.81438.86

43
9.

08438.72

438.6743
9.0

8

438.99439.25 439.24 438.96

439.22443.77

439.15
438.71 43

8.
86

43
8.

95

43
9.0

3
438.60439.17 439.00

43
8.

61

438.86444.11

438.70438.95
439.34 438.84

438.62
438.83

438.74

44
3.

80

438.83 438.83 438.95
438.89

438.73 43
8.

43

43
8.

38

439.07439.52

438.70
439.17 438.39438.32

438.34438.70439.90
438.61

438.75

438.68
438.86 438.74438.71438.83

438.00

438.03

438.92
438.87

439.07

438.86438.89 438.52

438.87
437.65

437.51437.27
438.87 438.82

438.76

438.68438.94
438.91

438.93 438.80 438.42
438.31

438.03

438.07 436.77

439.06 438.31

436.71

438.90
438.14

438.89

438.94 438.24
438.33

439.05 438.69
438.06438.44 438.23

439.04
438.64438.53

438.83 435.41
438.61

435.35

438.95
438.67

435.14

439.05 438.28 438.57
438.81

43
8.

69

439.18
438.08

438.33
438.74

438.54
438.47 438.23438.42438.64

438.77
438.60

438.82 438.25
438.62

438.39
432.00

432.12

437.86

432.08

431.43 433.12
433.36

431.25

432.05431.03
431.86431.17

431.55
431.49

431.14

430.32

432.74 430.92

430.81

430.22

431.80 430.47

4

3

5

.

4

4

4

3

5

.

5

9

436.64

408.06

407.26

439.01

438.79

438.78

438.46

438.15

437.46

436.77

435.79

436.70

437.44

437.34

437.85

4

3

8

.
1

0

4

3

7

.

9

5

438.68

4
3
8
.
7
7

4
3
8
.
5
6

439.23

4
3
9
.
1
7

4
3
9
.
0
2

4

3

9

.

3

9

439.80

4

3

9

.

7

3

440.22

439.66

439.68

439.73

439.26

439.24

f
i
l
e

b

i

-

a

-

un.

41

nayari

saamSeneblo

nagavi

g

a

a

a

a
a

a

a

a

g g

g

g

nayari

saamSeneblo

nagavi

+
2
.5

5
(4

4
2
.0

5
)

+
1
.0

5
(4

4
0
.5

5
)

-0.45(439.05)

+
1
.0

5
(4

4
0
.5

5
)

-0.45(439.05)

-0.60(438.90)

-0.45(439.05)

-0.45(439.05)

g
a
n
 
#
1
1

g
a
n
 
#
1
2

gan #8

gan #7

gan #6

gan #5

gan #4

gan #3

gan #2

gan #1

gan #9

gan #10

g
a
n
 
#
1
3

g
a
n
 
#
1
4

g
a
n
 
#
1
5

g
a
n
 
#
16

g
a
n
 
#
17

g
a
n
 
#
18

A-2

formati dakveTa # failis saxeliproeqtis #

2.55.13

stadia proeqti

q. Tbilisi, WavWavaZis I Cixi,
nak. 05/176, 05/189

gengegma

1:500

xelmoweragvariTanamdeboba

 saCogburTo kompleqsi

artstudio proeqti

22/09/2013

12vg-1

 #

1

2

3

4

5

6

furc.indeqsistadia

masStabi TariRi

koreqt. TariRi

SCALE

DATE OF ISSUE

PAGES

DATE
REV.

INDEX
 STAGE

arqiteqtori

daaproeqta

mT.arqiteqtori

direqtori

konstruqtori

Seamowma

g. sulaberiZe

i.skalvini

m. kalandaZe

s. papaSvili

arqiteqtori

m. kalandaZe

g. maxaraSvili

T. buCukuri






	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	vertikaluri gegmareba- ganivi chrilebi.pdf
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12


